INSURANCE COMMISSION OF THE BAHAMAS



NOTICE

To: All Registered Insurers and Intermediaries

Date: December 19, 2023

Re: Pre-Retirement of the Superintendent of Insurance and Appointment of Acting

Superintendent of Insurance

The Insurance Commission of The Bahamas wishes to advise all registered Insurers and Intermediaries that Mrs. Michele C. E. Fields commenced pre-retirement leave as at Monday, December 4, 2023.

The Commission takes this opportunity to extend sincerest gratitude to Mrs. Fields for her dedicated years of service to the Commission and Insurance industry.

Further, Mrs. Dana Munnings-Gray, former Deputy Superintendent of Insurance, has assumed the position of Acting Superintendent of Insurance with effect from Tuesday, December 5, 2023.

Keith Major, Sr.

Chairman, Insurance Commission of The Bahamas